the previous year. The ten largest shareholders held 57.5% of the votes
and 43.6% of equity.

Analysts
The following analysts are among those who have tracked and ana-
lyzed NIBE shares during the year:

Karl Bokvist	 ABG Sundal Collier

Uma Samlin	 Bank of America

Philip Buller	 Berenberg

Gustav Österberg	 Carnegie

Viktor Trollsten	 Danske Bank Equity Research

Douglas Lindahl	 DNB Bank Markets

Anna Lindholm-Widström	 Handelsbanken Capital Markets

Johan Sjöberg	 Kepler Cheuvreux

Pam Liu	 Morgan Stanley

Carl Ragnestam	 Nordea Markets

Anders Roslund	 Pareto

Fredrik Agardh	 SEB Equity Research

NIBE’s class B share is listed on Large

Cap, Nasdaq Nordic under the name

NIBE Industrier AB with ISIN code

SE0008321293 in the Construction &

Materials sector. NIBE was registered

on the OTC list of the Stockholm Stock

Exchange on 16 June 1997 following the

issue of 1,170,000 new class B shares.

The subscription price then was SEK 70

per share.

NIBE shares

NIBE INDUSTRIER AB ANNUAL REPORT 2022	 75

NIBE shares

Major shareholders
(Source: Euroclear Sweden share register 30/12/2022)

Shareholders Number of shares

(no.)

Number of

votes (%)

Current and former Board
members and senior executives1)

 409,337,513 45.91

Schörling 149,338,714 18.67

SSB and Trust Co, W9 160,363,449 3.90

Alecta Pensionsförsäkring 115,672,000 2.81

JPM Chase Bank NA 109,224,046 2.65

BNY Mellon NA (Former Mellon), W9 42,691,322 1.04

The Northern Trust Company 35,372,407 0.86

CBNY-Norges Bank 29,398,293 0.71

Clearstream Banking S.A., W8IMY 28,114,421 0.68

AMF Tjänstepension AB 27,500,000 0.67

SIX SIS AG W8IMY 26,362,253 0.64

Brown Brothers Harriman & Co 22,753,994 0.55

Första AP-fonden 22,037,468 0.54

Other holdings (125,941 shareholders) 837,900,608 20.37

Total 2,016,066,488 100.0

1) For current Board, see page 192.

Shareholder structure
(Source: Euroclear Sweden share register 30/12/2022)

Number of
shares
(no.)

Number
of

owners
(no.)

Number
of

owners
(%)

Number
of

shares
(no.)

Number
of

shares
(%)

1 – 500   93,764 74.43 10,928,590 0.54

501 – 1,000 10,827 8.59 8,229,042 0.41

1,001 – 5,000 13,697 10.87 32,116,240 1.59

5,001 – 10,000 2,985 2.37 21,814,083 1.08

10,001 – 20,000 1,937 1.54 28,610,888 1.42

20,001 – 2,771 2.20 1,914,367,645 94.96

 Total  125,981 100.0 2,016,066,488 100.0

Foreign individuals

Foreign institutions

Foreign individuals

Swedish institutions

Swedish individuals

Share of voting rights, %
(Source Euroclear sharebook 30/12/2022)

0.7%

70.5%

12.7%

16.1%

Foreign individuals

Foreign institutions

Swedish institutions

Swedish individuals

Share of capital, %
(Source Euroclear sharebook 30/12/2022)

26,0%

1,5%

32,7%

39,8%

Share performance, 1997–2022

20222021202020192018201720162015201420132012201120102009200820072006200520042003200220012000199919981997
0

70

140

Number of shares traded per trading day in thousands
Share price,
SEK

Share price, SEK OMX Stockholm PI